FORM PTO-1595	REC	05-26-	2004	SHEET		ENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/ 94)					Patent a	ind Trademark Office	
	51904						
To the Honorable C	Commissioner of Pa	10275	3130	tached original d	ocuments or copy	thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party	(ies):		2. Name and add				
CHRISTOPHER JOHN WOERDEHOFF	JOSHUA PAUL CARROLL		Name: WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION O				
ANDREW CHARLES RECK	DAVID JOHN KMET		Internal Address	s: MD 2200		38.	
						<u> </u>	
Additional name(s) of conve	Street Address:	2000 N	ORTH M-63	141			
3. Nature of conveyance:						- 23	
			City: BENTON	HARBOR State	e: MI ZIP:	49022-2692	
☐ Security Agreement	☐Change of Name		DENTON	TARBOR State	#: ZIP:	49022-2092	
☐ Other							
Execution Date: 05/	Execution Date: 05/18/04, 05/17/04, 05/17/04,						
05/	05/18/04			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No			
4. Application number(s) of	or natent number(s):	Docket US2004	`	3) & audiess(es)	attacheu:res		
	» patent namzer(e).						
If this document is being filed	I together with a new	application, the e	xecution date of the	application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10849388			B. Patent No.(s)				
	Ac	dditional numbers a	 ttached?	No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total numbe	er of application	ns and patents i	nvolved: 1	
ROBERT O. RICE							
	RLPOOL PATENTS C	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.0	0		
Internal Address:	MD 0750		☐ Enclosed				
			🛛 Authoriz	ed to be charg	ed to deposit ac	count	
							
Street Address:	500 Renaissance Dr	., Suite 102	8. Deposit acco	ount number:			
			23-1660				
City: St. Joseph	St: MI ZIP: 49	9085					
				· , ,			
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my kno	owledge and belief, the	e foregoing inform	ation is true and corre	ect and any atta	ched copy is a tru	ue copy of the	
Original document.		D X					
JOHN F. COLLIGA Name of Person Si	gnature		MAY 19 Date	, 2004			
	• •	,	er sheet, attachments	s, and document:			
	Mail de	to be proposed at the	da ma ancier - 1				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment: Washington, D.C. 20231							
5/26/2004 ECOOPER 00000041 2	31660 10849388						
1 FC:8021 40.00 DA	J						

PATENT REEL: 015357 FRAME: 0575

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.	
Filed	

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns to WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation) its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled "HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCE WITH USER SELECTED DEFAULT SETTINGS" executed by the undersigned on the $\frac{17}{160}$ day of $\frac{11}{160}$, 2004, the $\frac{17}{160}$ day of $\frac{11}{160}$, 2004, and they, may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

CHRISTOPHER JOHN WOERDEHOFF

Saclara J.

Notary Pub

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared CHRISTOPHER JOHN WOERDEHOFF to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

BARBARA L. KATOWICH Notary Public, Berrien County, Michigan My Commission Expires Oct. 3, 2005

PATENT REEL: 015357 FRAME: 0576

	× Joshua Paul Cavroll
$\gamma \gamma \gamma_0 = 1.7$	JOSHUA PAUL CARROLL
2 Michigan	
STATE OF SS	
COUNTY OF Scrien)	
,	
	ate aforesaid, appeared JOSHUA PAUL CARROLL to me oregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said
instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purpo	oses therein expressed.
	Sarlara J. Katowich
BARBARA L. KATOWICH Notary Public, Berrien County, Michigan My Commission Expires Oct. 3, 2005	Notary Public
my Continued Cit. 3, 2005	
	11 Ma P. C.
×	Andrew Charlos Perl
May 17, 2004	ANDREW CHARLES RECK
STATE OF Michigan	
Ss	
COUNTY OF () ()	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and S	State aforesaid, appeared ANDREW CHARLES RECK to
me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the	foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said
instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purpo	oses therein expressed.
	Deshara L. Katorich
BARBARA L. KATOWICH Notary Public, Berrien County, Michigan My Commission Expires Oct. 3, 2005	Notary Public
My Commission Expires Oct. 3, 2005	_
	$\bigcap \Omega \mathcal{U}_{+}$
) 	A DAVID LOHN KMET
May 18 Hs., 2004 STATE OF Michigan COUNTY OF Gerien SS	THE TAX OF CHANGE OF THE PARTY
STATE OF Michiga	
COUNTY OF Bossien ss	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared DAVID JOHN KMET to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

BARBARA L. KATOWICH Notary Public, Berrien County, Michigan My Commission Expires Oct. 3, 2005

RECORDED: 05/19/2004

Harlana L. C. Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 015357 FRAME: 0577